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Elected
Official

Enter 'Y’
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Employees Hold more than One Position?

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2017

Refer to the 2017 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name |Olivehurst Public Utility District
Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Account Clerk 11
Account Clerk Il
Account Clerk 11
Accounting Specialist
Administrative Assistant Public Works
Director of Public Works 100
District Clerk/Administrative Assistant
Financial Manager
Financial Manager
General Manager
General Manager 100
Office Manager/Human Resource Coordin
Operations Manager
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Fire Chief
Fire Department Clerk
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Park Maint Coordinator
Pool Manager

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

31,595
31,595
31,595
47,549
45,885
93,251
46,322
84,745
84,745

100,667

118,000
63,513
74,423
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
74,812
31,200
31,678
31,678
26,395
26,395
29,120

40,186
31,200

Annual
Salary
Maximum

39,561
39,561
39,561
59,530
57,450
95,116
57,990
85,084
85,084

100,667

118,000
64,784
75,912
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
75,111
31,200
38,501
38,501
32,094
32,094
29,120

49,816
31,200

'Save As' Filename 2017-12405806300.xIsx

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

|- - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

43,734
42,055
40,317
56,939
60,013

48,694
12,699
57,011
96,380
99,948
66,733
87,144
400
4,300
4,800
4,300
3,600
4,300
36,214
8,351
66,462
55,332
54,754
54,256
34,443
11,346
26

9

840

35
436
598
273
382

14
11,868
2,277
684
9,198
7,952
1,531
21,834
11,384
1,997
53,352
4,226

16
1,841
629

0

44

0
1,333
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9,365
12,594
6,644
7,142
2,069
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1,226

Lump Sum
Pay
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1,158
0

0
8,947
0
29,645
1865
1,582

o O o0 oo oo

10,718
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Other Pay
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name

Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

O OO0 0000000000000 0D0D0D0D0D0D0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0D0D0D00D000O0DO0O0DO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Preparer Contact Information

Cindy Van Meter
530-743-4658
cvanmeter@opud.org

T Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan
5,230
5,366
5,142
6,938
7,159
0
6,678
0
9,499
12,039
11,776
8,046
10,003

o OO OO o o o

9,446
8,264
8,047
9,960

O OO0 0O 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

6,110

O OO0 0000000000000 O0000O0O0O0O00O000O00000000O0O00O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OoOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision
10,476
10,449
10,458
13,877
14,318
0
13,195
0
19,387
47,704
0
16,092

O OO0 0000 oo

16,141

0
19,303
22,288
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https://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_locinstr_gcc_reporting.html
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49.
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52.
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54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2017

Refer to the 2017 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name |Olivehurst Public Utility District
Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Elected

Official

Enter'Y' Department
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Engineering Technician
Laboratory Analyst 200
Laboratory Director 200

Utility Operator |

Utility Operator Il

Utility Operator IlI

Utility Operator Il

Utility Operator IlI

Utility Worker

Utility Worker

Wastewater Collection System Operator A
Wastewater Collection System Operator |

Wastewater Collection System Operator I
Wastewater Treatment Facility Chief Plant
Wastewater Treatment Facility Chief Plant
Water Treatment Plant Operator

Water Treatment Plant Operator

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum
35,880
39,083
47,258
37,398
52,645
52,645
52,645
52,645
28,454
28,454
29,661
34,320
39,811
84,581
84,581
43,243
43,243

Annual
Salary
Maximum
44,491
48,464
57,450
46,363
65,270
65,270
65,270
65,270
35,277
35,277
36,774
42,557
49,358
86,273
86,273
53,622
53,622

'Save As' Filename 2017-12405806300.xIsx

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

|- - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

47,107

0
46,113
46,047
74,603
57,811
63,067
57,052
30,690
38,181
10,677
35,885
49,401
83,202
10,096
50,995
59,859

0

0

0
2,355
5,911
1,082
967
1,051
635
3,950
456
1,433
37

3,744
2,553

Lump Sum

Pay
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Other Pay
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name

Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

O OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOo

Preparer Contact Information

Cindy Van Meter
530-743-4658
cvanmeter@opud.org

T Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan
5,494
0
5,328
6,175
9,491
7,128
8,196
6,970
3,540
5,272
1,078
4,723
5,866
9,921
0
6,752
6,929
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Health,
Dental,
Vision
10,987
0
11,094
14,253
17,208
15,184
16,870
14,523
7,545
10,033
9,604
9,904
11,768
20,173
0
14,062
15,072


https://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_locinstr_gcc_reporting.html

