## State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2017

Refer to the 2017 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

#### Entity Name Olivehurst Public Utility District

Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org 'Save As' Filename 2017-12405806300.xlsx (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position? Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No') toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Yes

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit Plan:	Deferred Compensation/ Defined	Health,
	Official			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
e#	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1		Administration	Account Clerk II		31,595	39,561	43,734	16	0	0	N/A	0		5,230	10,476
2		Administration	Account Clerk II		31,595	39,561	42,055	1,841	0	0	N/A	0		5,366	10,449
3 4		Administration	Account Clerk II		31,595	39,561	40,317	629 0	0	0	N/A	0		5,142	10,458
-	-	Administration	Accounting Specialist	Marka	47,549 45,885	59,530 57,450	56,939 60,013	44	1,158	0	N/A	0		6,938 7,159	13,877 14,318
5 6		Administration Administration	Administrative Assistant Public V					44	1,158	0	N/A	0			14,318
7			Director of Public Works District Clerk/Administrative Ass	100	93,251 46,322	95,116 57,990	48,694	1,333	0	0	N/A N/A	0		0	-
8		Administration		ISLAIIL	40,322 84,745	85,084	48,694		8,947	0		0		6,678 0	13,195 0
ہ 9		Administration	Financial Manager					0		0	N/A	0			Ű
		Administration	Financial Manager		84,745	85,084	57,011	0	0	0	N/A	0			19,387
10 11		Administration	General Manager	100	100,667	100,667	96,880 99,948	0	29,645 1865	0	N/A	0		12,039	47,704 0
		Administration	General Manager	100	118,000	118,000	,	0		0	N/A	0		11,776	-
12 13		Administration	Office Manager/Human Resource	e Coordina	63,513	64,784	66,733		1,582	0	N/A			8,046	16,092
		Administration	Operations Manager		74,423	75,912	87,144	0	0	0	N/A	0		10,003 0	0
14		Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	400	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
15		Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800		-	-	N/A				0
16		Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
17		Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
18		Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	3,600	0	0	-	N/A			0	0
19		Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
20		Fire	Fire Chief		74,812	75,111	36,214	0	10,718	0	N/A	0		0	0
21		Fire	Fire Department Clerk		31,200	31,200	8,351	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
22		Fire	Fire Captain		31,678	38,501	66,462	9,365	0	0	N/A	0		9,446	16,141
23		Fire	Fire Captain		31,678	38,501	55,332	12,594	0	0	N/A	0		8,264	0
24		Fire	Fire Engineer		26,395	32,094	54,754	6,644	0	0	N/A	0		8,047	19,303
25		Fire	Fire Engineer		26,395	32,094	54,256	7,142	0	0	N/A	0		9,960	22,288
26		Fire	Firefighter		29,120	29,120	34,443	2,069	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
27		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				11,346	0	0	U	N/A	0	-	0	0
28		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				26	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
29		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				9	0	0	0	N/A	C		0	0
30		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				840	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
31		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				35	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
32		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				436	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
33		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				598	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
34		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				273	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
35		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				382	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
36		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				14	0	0	-	N/A	0		0	0
37		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				11,868	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
38		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				2,277	0	0	0	N/A	0	-	0	0
39		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				684	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
40		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				9,198	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
41		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				7,952	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
42		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				1,531	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
43		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				21,834	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
44		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				11,384	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
45		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer		10.100	10.015	1,997	0	0	0	N/A	0		0	0
46		Parks and Recreation	Park Maint Coordinator		40,186	49,816	53,352	1,226	0	0	N/A	0	-	6,110	0
47		Parks and Recreation	Pool Manager		31,200	31,200	4,226	0	0	0	N/A	C	0	0	

## **Preparer Contact Information**

"----- Employer Contribution: ------"

Preparer Name Cindy Van Meter

Phone Number 530-743-4658 E-mail Address cvanmeter@opud.org

# State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2017

Refer to the 2017 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

#### Entity Name Olivehurst Public Utility District

 Human Resources Web Page
 humanresources@opud.org

 Employees Hold more than One Position?
 Yes
 (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

 Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
 (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
 (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable	Retirement		Deferred	
	Floor and						1			Defined	Plan:		Compensation/		
	Elected Official			Multiple Positions	Annual Salary	Annual Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Benefit Pension	Employees' Share Paid by	Plan: Employer's	Defined Contribution	Health, Dental,
Line #		partment		Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
48.	Util		Engineering Technician		35,880	44,491	47,107	0	-	0	N/A	0		5,494	10,987
49.	Util		Laboratory Analyst	200	39,083	48,464	0	0		0	N/A	0		,	0
50.	Util	,	Laboratory Director	200	47,258	57,450	46,113	0	0	0	N/A	0			11,094
51.	Util		Utility Operator I	200	37,398	46,363	46,047	2,355	962	0	N/A	0			14,253
52.	Util	,	Utility Operator III		52,645	65,270	74,603	5,911	0	0	N/A	0		,	17,208
53.	Util		Utility Operator III		52,645	65,270	57,811	1,082	0	0	N/A	0			15,184
54.	Util		Utility Operator III		52,645	65,270	63,067	967	0	0	N/A	0		/ -	16,870
55.	Util	,	Utility Operator III		52,645	65,270	57,052	1,051	0	0	N/A	0		,	14,523
56.	Util		Utility Worker		28,454	35,277	30,690	635	0	0	N/A	0		,	7,545
57.	Util		Utility Worker		28,454	35,277	38,181	3,950	0	0	N/A	0		- /	10,033
58.	Util	,	Wastewater Collection System C	nerator A	29,661	36,774	10,677	456	0	0	N/A	0		,	9,604
59.	Util	,	Wastewater Collection System C	·	34,320	42,557	35,885	1,433	0	0	N/A	0		,	9,904
60.	Util	,	Wastewater Collection System C	· .	39,811	49,358	49,401	37	0	0	N/A	0		,	11,768
61.	Util	,	Wastewater Treatment Facility C	· .	84,581	86,273	83,202	0		0	N/A	0		,	20,173
62.	Util		Wastewater Treatment Facility C		84,581	86,273	10,096	0	0	0	N/A	0		,	0
63.	Util	,	Water Treatment Plant Operato		43,243	53,622	50,995	3,744	953	0	N/A	0			14,062
64.	Util	,	Water Treatment Plant Operato		43,243	53,622	59,859	2,553	0	0	N/A	0		,	15,072
65.	o tii				10)210	55,622	00,000	2,000	0	Ū	,,,	Ū	Ū	0,525	10,072
66.															
67.															
68.															
69.															
70.															
71.															

'Save As' Filename 2017-12405806300.xlsx

## **Preparer Contact Information**

"----- Employer Contribution: ------"

Preparer Name Cindy Van Meter

Phone Number 530-743-4658

E-mail Address cvanmeter@opud.org